



John R. Kasich, Governor  
Mary Taylor, Lt. Governor  
Scott J. Nally, Director

April 4, 2013

**RE: STERICYCLE, INC.  
2012 ANNUAL REPORT  
RETURN TO COMPLIANCE**

Don Nuss  
Environmental Manager  
Stericycle, Inc.  
1901 Pine Avenue, SE  
Warren, OH 44483

Dear Mr. Nuss:

The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA) Northeast District Office (NEDO) Division of Materials and Waste Management (DMWM) has completed a review of your response to the March 4, 2013 notice of violation regarding the 2012 annual operational report for the Stericycle, Inc. waste incinerator located in Warren, Trumbull County. The response was received at Ohio EPA NEDO on March 19, 2013.

The March 4, 2013 letter identified the following violations:

- OAC Rule 3745-27-52(BB)(3)(a): "A summary of any maintenance performed on the leachate control system or any other monitoring and control system installed at the facility."
- OAC Rule 3745-27-52(BB)(3)(b): "The most recent final closure cost estimate, as specified in paragraph (AA)(4) of this rule."

The March 19, 2013 response has addressed both violations. The response contained a summary of maintenance at the facility and final closure cost estimates and surety bond.

Nothing in this letter shall be construed to authorize any waiver from the requirements of any applicable state or federal laws or regulations. This letter shall not be interpreted to release the Entity from responsibility under Chapters 3704, 3714, 3734, or 6111 of the Ohio Revised Code or under the Federal Clean Water or Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation, and Liability Acts for remedying conditions resulting from any release of contaminants to the environment.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, please contact me at (330) 963-1257.

Sincerely,

Katharina Snyder  
Division of Materials and Waste Management

pc: Marlin Bartholomew, Warren City Health Department  
File: [Singh/INCI/STERICYCLE/ANN/78]  
DMWM #4883